115037/2024/29

No: 02082024-PCTA/CER/9733 Date: 02-Aug-2024

To All India Institute of Medical Sciences Rishikesh-249203, India

Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that the 'Pearson Clinical and Talent Assessment' is a Division of Pearson India Education Services Private Limited ("Pearson"), a company registered under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, bearing CIN No. U72200TN2005PTC057128, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pearson PLC. Pearson along with its affiliates are the sole owners, publishers /sole distributor/ copyright holders /proprietors and stockiest of all Pearson products, included but not limited to the following, supplied solely through Pearson's India office:

KTEA-3 Form A & B Combined Kit

Your kind attention is also invited to the provisions of Rule 166(i) of the General Financial Rules, 2017 ("GFR") issued by the Ministry of Finance, Government of India laying down the procedure for 'Single Tender Enquiry- Procurement from a Single Source'. It is humbly submitted that as per our enclosed certificate, with regard to Rule 166(i) of the GFR quoted above, no public interest will be served by putting up these items for re-tendering, as no other agency/company/tenderer can legally quote for the same, since Pearson is the sole manufacturer / distributor of the said items. The provisions enumerated above authorize the competent authority in your organization to place your purchase order ("PO") with Pearson only, as you will kindly appreciate that Pearson alone qualifies to receive your PO in light of the above facts, circumstances and the relevant GFR cited above.

For Pearson India Education Services Private Limited



Authorized Signatory

Pearson India Education Services Pvt. Etd. The HIVE, 3rd Floor, Metro zone, No 44, Pilliayar Koil Street, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Anna Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600040, CIN: U72200TN2005PTC057128 T: +91 (080) 30461060, F: +91 (080) 30461003 I www.pearson.co.in I Email: companysecretary.india@pearson.com

स्मार क्रेसावता । Dr. Indar Kumar Sharawat FEBN, aFAMS, DM (Pediatric Neurology) तिरता रेग विरोधन | Pediatric Neurologis - ATTEN Additional Profession 510 5.9 MD. min | Departme

alle

अपर



Pearson India Education Services Pvt. Ltd.

A - Wing 11, DivyaSree Chambers, 7th floor, O Shaughnessy Rd, Langford Gardens, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560025 Ph: +91-9513666500 Website: www.pearsonclinical.in